9904-UDX-4K-DSP • 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD UHD Up/Down/Cross Converter/Frame Sync
with DSP Advanced Audio Processing
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® 9904-UDX-4K-DSP 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD UHD Up/Down/Cross Converter/Frame Sync with DSP
Advanced Audio Processing is Cobalt’s next generation of advanced scaler/frame sync for the openGear® platform.
The 9904-UDX-4K-DSP upconverts 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD to either UHD1 3840x2160 Square DIvision Multiplex (SDM)
or Two-Sample Interleave (2SI) quad 3G-SDI based formats, or can output ST 2082 12G-SDI for single-wire 4K transport.

COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
9904-UDX-4K-DSP 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD UHD Up/Down/Cross Converter/Frame Sync with DSP Advanced Audio Processing
Rear Modules:
Note: • MADI I/O is available on rev C (or later) hardware with firmware supporting MADI I/O. When enabled MADI In and MADI Out acquire SDI In 6 and SDI Out 5 (respectively) on
rear modules that support these I/O. Rear modules that support MADI I/O show the MADI port locations that are SDI IN 6 and SDI OUT 5 alternatives. Rear modules that
support MADI are identified below as MADI Compatible.
• 9904-UDX-4K-DSP model does not support SFP ports. SFPs are not supported nor present when using rear modules that show SFP presence on this card model.
RM20-9904-A-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (8) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(4) AES I/O (User Selectable), GPIO/COMM, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9904-D-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(4) AES I/O, GPIO/COMM, 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9904-F-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (9) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(8) AES I/O, GPI/COMM, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9904-G-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (4) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (4) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(3) AES I/O, GPIO/COMM MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.) (Note: Mates to card in odd frame slot.)
RM20-9904-H-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (5) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (7) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs (one
3G/HD/SDI Output with relay bypass failover), (4) AES I/O, GPIO/COMM MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.) (Note: Mates to card in odd frame slot.)
RM20-9904-J-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (5) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (7) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs (one 3G/
HD/SDI Output with relay bypass failover), (4) AES I/O, GPIO MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.) (Note: Mates to card in odd frame slot.)
RM20-9904-K-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (6) 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs, (4) AES I/
O, COMM/GPI, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), (1) HDMI 2.0 Input (mini connector) (when used in conjunction with option –H2S), 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port
MADI Compatible. (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
Options:
Note: • Options denoted as “+” are software-based options which are available on new product when ordered or can be customer field-installed as a software upload upgrade.